
y delay having the
lay In t lee of the

, iLnreiore uee that 
v^rtleed me ca also a

application for the license, end delay la tuoh a matter would 
be f-t.nl. If er other party deetred to obtain the eame water 
»e the Indlrmn, nnd -><»«ted hie no Ice shortly after the Indian 
-rent, he would be in fc position to publish hie sdverUbetaent
before that of the Indian 'gent, and, ooneeqnently, also file 
hi a crmlleotlon with the Veter "teoerder before the Indian Agent 
could*coaelbly be In a poeltion to file hie application.

You
voier Notice

Priority of filing tho application with the Water he- 
cortier le what counts In such Buttore, and ter this reason I 
would roeooBond that all Indian “gents be informed that the 
stipulation contained In your letter, with regard te advert­
ising, does net apply to the matter of advertising of Water 
notices required under the Be G. later Act.

Affaire,
The Secretary,

Department ef indl 
Ottawa

Your ebedlent servant,

1k/amc V.E.DITCtiSiJHH

The procedure for oht .lnln; a ;.t.ter Licence Is t t 
the lnuiun /gent munt first post notices at en naplouaue pointe 
In a ietrict, Sir:ting t t:t It is hie intention to epply *.0 
the V. ter k<corder for a llconce to t.vkc wc.ter fro» a iso4*-*a~~<< 
eourct, e cony ot the cter Potl o le also sent to the v«ete 
necorter el t. e distri t. fontl n 86 of the British Ooiumb 

h ter /et states, that fort hr lth ifter the posting of these 
notices tn vp llcent muet puhlich tlus acme once a week for 
four r.eeke in c locd newspaper In f-ny dlotilct affected.
Section 27 ef the euld tet atatec, that within ten days after 
the first c.p m mi ce of U» adver11 bcmeeT tb > Indian /gent 

file w ’th e. Tor æcorder ;ü l pllcntlon for amutit then
licence to take water from the ncuroe mentioned In the Ac tor 
Sot Ice above referred to.

30/U19S
Wow. 28, 1926.

I I
Your file 97-1 \ _

CZinear fir;

I ber te n cknowxçrijte receipt of /our letter of the 
li;th Instant" referring to the -rir.tinr o' c/ fo, b dgeti, etc. 
Bnu instructing th.°t printing cf thin ttat/ecaenhall not be lno« 
ali.y done. ‘he letter also refer? te mtlocs or odverUBoraente 
bein'* nlrced In t.lxe lor i nevnpvper?- only rftew authority tin* 
first been obtained from the Peparteont,

In reply 1 bct to Infers you that no printing or ad­
vertising la ordered by thin office rlthoit s eclal instruct­
ion lrom you in regard to the r. tter.

We doubt, if you sent couIol of t.hlo cIrcul'U’ to nil 
Indian agente they would he governed by the stipulations uon- 
tr*Ine. in it. I would, however, like tc point out to you that 
the regulation on the metier of advert! ni nr ihould not apply 
to t.he advertising of trier hotlcer., otherwise, the delay In 
hUtalnlrif Authority from Ottawa nimht •serlcunly -effect our 
Intilm /renia in obtaining -fnter Tinmens, for ’-'■xeons here­
under set lorth.
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